FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03



Docket No.: NEC 05132

U.S.

DEPARTMENT	OF	COM	ME	RCE
Patent and	Tra	demar	k C)ffice

rab settings 🗲 🗸 🔻	Y Y								
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies): Shin-ichirou ONO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd. Address: 1753 Shimonumabe								
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Nakahara-ku 22 60								
3. Nature of conveyance:	` ==								
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger									
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kawasaki State/Prov.: Kanagawa								
☐ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 211-8666								
Execution Date: 9/26/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No								
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 30, 2005									
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)								
10/05/2005 MAHMED1 00000040 11240174 05 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
concerning document should be mailed:									
Name: Norman P. Soloway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00								
Registration No. 24,315	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be								
Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account								
3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	8. Deposit account number:								
City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ	08-1391								
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>85718</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Norman P. Soloway	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy September 30, 2005								
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date								
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document:								

ASSIGNMENT

FOREIGN · IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

And for the same consideration I/we do agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I/we do hereby jointly and severally convenient for ourselves and for our legal representatives that I/we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Sole or first inventor s	a	٠.) ب				
signature Shin-i	chirou no		_ Date_	Septer	nber 26,	2005
Full name (typed or printed)		NO				
Witness: Mitsut	Miwa	Witness:	Tuz	No.	2000	1
Date: September 26,	2005	Date:	Septemb	oer 26,	2005	
Second Inventor's			ъ.			
signature						
Full name (typed or printed)						
Witness:						
Date:		Date:				·
Third Inventor's						
signature			Date			
Full name (typed or printed)						
Witness:		Witness:				
Date:		Date:				
		•				
Fourth Inventor's						
signature			Date_			
Full name (typed or printed)						
Witness:		Witness:				
Date:		Date:				

2

RECORDED: 09/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 017055 FRAME: 0793